] Electrolux

ELECTROLUX HOME PRODUCTS PTY LTD

ABN 51 004 762 341

Issue: 1
Technical Publication N° CE172.doc Date: 12/05

WEB SITE ADDRESS: www.partnship.com.au

WESTINGHOUSE

ELECTRIC
600 UPRIGHT COOKERS
“4U” SERIES

MODELS:

4U600W (Mercury)
4U601W (Columbo)
4U602W (Neptune)
4U603W (Saturn)
4U604W (Gemini)

4U605W (Polaris)
4U606W (Apollo)
4U608W (Alpha)

4U609W (Jupiter)

© Copyright 2005 ELECTROLUX HOME PRODUCTS PT

Y LTD Technical Services



Page 2 CE172.doc

First Built Dates:

4U600W 08/10/05
4U601W 08/10/05
4U602W 11/10/05
4U603W 07/10/05
4U604W 07/10/05
4U605W 11/10/05
4U606W 11/10/05
4U608W 08/10/05
4U609W 08/10/05




CONTENTS PAGE N°
FIRST BUILT DATES 2
CONTENTS 3
OVEN ASSEMBLY 4U600W; 4U601W; 4U602W & 4U609W 4&5
OVEN ASSEMBLY 4U603W; 4U604W; 4U605W & 4U606W 6&7
OVEN ASSEMBLY 4U608W 8&9
CHASSIS ASSEMBLY 4U600W; 4U601W & 4U609W 10 & 11
CHASSIS ASSEMBLY 4U602W; 4U603W 4U604W; 4U605W & 4U606W 12& 13
CHASSIS ASSEMBLY 4U608W 14 & 15
SEPARATE GRILL ASSEMBLY 4U608W 16
INTERNAL PACK 4U600W; 4U601W & 4U602W 17
INTERNAL PACK 4U603W & 4U604W 18
INTERNAL PACK 4U605W & 4U606W 19
INTERNAL PACK 4U608W 20
INTERNAL PACK 4U609W 21
HOB ASSEMBLY 4U600W; 4U601W; 4U602W; 4U603W & 4U604W 22 & 23
HOB ASSEMBLY 4U605W; 4U606W; 4U608W & 4U609W 24 & 25
CONTROL PANEL ASSEMBLY 4U600W 26 & 27
CONTROL PANEL ASSEMBLY 4U601W 28 & 29
CONTROL PANEL ASSEMBLY 4U602W 30 & 31
CONTROL PANEL ASSEMBLY 4U603W 32 &33
CONTROL PANEL ASSEMBLY 4U604W 34 & 35
CONTROL PANEL ASSEMBLY 4U605W 36 & 37
CONTROL PANEL ASSEMBLY 4U606W 38 & 39
CONTROL PANEL ASSEMBLY 4U608W 40 & 41
CONTROL PANEL ASSEMBLY 4U609W 42 & 43
INSTALLATION BAG 4U600W; 4U601W; 4U602W; 4U603W; 4UG04W;
4U605W; 4U606W; 4U608W & 4U609W 44
OVEN DOOR ASSEMBLY 4U600W; 4U601W; 4U602W; 4U603W; 4U604W,
4U605W; 4U606W; 4U608W & 4UG09W 45
GRILL DOOR ASSEMBLY 46
DRAWER ASSEMBLY 4U600W; 4U601W; 4U602W; 4U603W; 4U604W;
4U605W; 4U606W & 4U609W 47
DRAWER ASSEMBLY 4U608W 48
CIRCUIT DIAGRAM 4U600W; 4U601W & 4U602W 49
CIRCUIT DIAGRAM 4U603W 50
CIRCUIT DIAGRAM 4U604W 51
CIRCUIT DIAGRAM 4U605W 52
CIRCUIT DIAGRAM 4U606W 53
CIRCUIT DIAGRAM 4U608W 54
CIRCUIT DIAGRAM 4U609W 55

NOTE: In Parts Listings N.L =  Not lllustrated
N.P.A. = No Part Available
N.P.N. = Not Used on this Model

Page 3 CE172.doc




0395 002 134.doc

EX. VIEW DRAWING 5397
OVEN ASSEMBLY

4U601W
4U609W

4U602wW

MODELS: 4U600W

Page 4 CE172.doc



ITEM

PART N°

DESCRIPTION Ex. 5397

QTY

0523 001 037

FOOT LEVELLING UPRIGHT

0081 009 946

FRAME FRONT ENAM 600UP GIO

0701 009 027

SCREW #8 X 1/2 MUSH #2PH AB BK

0133 002 223

COUNTER SUPPORT LH U/R BIOS

0133 002 224

COUNTER SUPPORT RH U/R BIOS

0028 025 386

COVER CLEAN HEAT BIOS

0122 004 537

ELEMENT C/HEAT 1800W S/S321

0701 009 033

SCREW #8 X 8MM HEX/MULTI

0122 004 543

ELEMENT GRILL/BOOST 3000W

0028 025 403

COVER RETAINING LATCH

0046 001 024

LATCH ELEMENT SUPPORT BIOS

389 0793 04

HOLDER LAMP ASSY BIOS

LMO003

LAMP 25W SES E14 300°C CLEAR

0125 008 371

CLIP THERMOSTAT BIOS

0125 008 345

CLIP ELEMENT MOUNT OC98/UC20

0395 002 133

OVEN ENAM EL G/BOOST BIOS

0489 001 147

BRACE OVEN REAR 600UP

0374 005 198

INSULATION OVEN BACK BIOS

0005 001 163

CLAMP SERVICE CORD NZ

FENE RPN N

0003 012 590

BAR CONNECTOR W/EARTH BIOS

20 0030024 232 | BRACKET MOUNT TERM BLK 600UP
21 10374 005197 | INSULATION OVEN WRAP ELEC BIOS
22 | 0208 003 444 | SEAL OVEN BIOS

N
w

0589 001 032

BUMPER STOP BLACK

N maalalaa DN AaAX [ aaalaiXx (=N

Page 5 CE172.doc



0395 002 136.doc
MODELS: 4U603W 4U604W EX. VIEW DRAWING 5398

4U605W 4U606W OVEN ASSEMBLY

Page 6 CE172.doc



ITEM

PART N°

DESCRIPTION Ex. 5398

QTY

0523 001 037

FOOT LEVELLING UPRIGHT

0081 009 946

FRAME FRONT ENAM 600UP GIO

0701 009 027

SCREW #8 X 1/2 MUSH #2PH AB BK

0133 002 223

COUNTER SUPPORT LH U/R BIOS

0133 002 224

COUNTER SUPPORT RH U/R BIOS

0028 025 386

COVER CLEAN HEAT BIOS

0122 004 537

ELEMENT C/HEAT 1800W S/S321

0701 009 033

SCREW #8 X 8MM HEX/MULTI

0038 016 777

PANEL FAN COVER ELEC ENAM BIOS

0122 004 543

ELEMENT G/BOOST 3000W - BIOS

0028 025 403

COVER RETAINING LATCH

0046 001 024

LATCH ELEMENT SUPPORT BIOS

0125 008 371

CLIP THERMOSTAT BIOS

389 0793 04

HOLDER LAMP ASSY BIOS

LMO003

LAMP 25W SES E14 300°C CLEAR

0122 004 541

ELEMENT FAN 2200W S/S309

0125 008 345

CLIP ELEMENT MOUNT OC98/UC20

0395 002 091

OVEN ENAM ELEC M/F BIOS

0489 001 147

BRACE OVEN REAR 600UP

2333 aRRanld 0@ N0 wnwN -

0374 005 198

INSULATION OVEN BACK BIOS

20 |0005001163 | CLAMP SERVICE CORD NZ

21 10214 002 118 | MOTOR FAN OVEN - BIOS

22 0003 012 590 | BAR CONNECTOR W/EARTH BIOS

23 10030024 232 | BRACKET MOUNT TERM BLK 600UP
24 10026 001 042 | FAN IMPELLER OVEN BIOS

25 0065009 240 | NUT M6 L/H FAN MOTOR ECM

26 | 0374 005 197 | INSULATION OVEN WRAP ELEC BIOS
27 0208 003 444 | SEAL OVEN BIOS

N
oo

0589 001 032

BUMPER STOP BLACK

N lalmamafmafmamaa N A AaX | A aaiao=N

Page 7 CE172.doc



0395 002 107.doc
MODELS: 4U608W EX. VIEW DRAWING 5394

OVEN ASSEMBLY

HLIHRRIED) - — ~ —

Page 8 CE172.doc



ITEM

PART N°

DESCRIPTION Ex. 5394

QTY

0523 001 037

FOOT LEVELLING UPRIGHT

0081 009 948

FRAME FRONT ENAM 600UP S/G

0701 009 027

SCREW #8 X 1/2 MUSH #2PH AB BK

0133 002 223

COUNTER SUPPORT LH U/R BIOS

0133 002 224

COUNTER SUPPORT RH U/R BIOS

0028 025 386

COVER CLEAN HEAT BIOS

0122 004 537

ELEMENT C/HEAT 1800W S/S321

0701 009 033

SCREW #8 X 8MM HEX/MULTI

0038 016 777

PANEL FAN COVER ELEC ENAM BIOS

0122 004 543

ELEMENT G/BOOST 3000W - BIOS

0028 025 403

COVER RETAINING LATCH

0046 001 024

LATCH ELEMENT SUPPORT BIOS

0125 008 371

CLIP THERMOSTAT BIOS

389 0793 04

HOLDER LAMP ASSY BIOS

LMO003

LAMP 25W SES E14 300°C CLEAR

0122 004 541

ELEMENT FAN 2200W S/S309

0125 008 345

CLIP ELEMENT MOUNT OC98/UC20

0395 002 091

OVEN ENAM ELEC M/F BIOS

0489 001 147

BRACE OVEN REAR 600UP

2333 aRRanld 0@ N0 wnwN -

0374 005 198

INSULATION OVEN BACK BIOS

20 |0005001163 | CLAMP SERVICE CORD NZ

21 10214 002 118 | MOTOR FAN OVEN - BIOS

22 0003 012 590 | BAR CONNECTOR W/EARTH BIOS

23 10030024 232 | BRACKET MOUNT TERM BLK 600UP
24 10026 001 042 | FAN IMPELLER OVEN BIOS

25 0065009 240 NUT M6 L/H FAN MOTOR

26 | 0374 005 197 | INSULATION OVEN WRAP ELEC BIOS
27 0208 003 444 | SEAL OVEN BIOS

N
oo

0589 001 032

BUMPER STOP BLACK

N A malmamafmafmamaa N A AaXX | A aaiao=N

Page 9 CE172.doc



0402 001 097.doc
MODELS: 4U600W 4U601W EX. VIEW DRAWING 5380

4U609W CHASSIS ASSEMBLY

Page 10 CE172.doc



ITEM

PART N°

DESCRIPTION Ex. 5380

QTY

0038 006 798

PANEL SIDE UPRIGHT DPPR

0708 001 066

RIVET POP 3.2 X 4.8

0251 001 088

STOP - SLIDE PLASTIC

0701 009 033

SCREW #8 X 8MM HEX/MULTI

0024 010 094

SLIDE RUNNER 600RC RH

0489 001 149

BRACE LOWER 600 FS

NZ72477 AXLE ROLLER 600
NZ72475 ROLLER BASE 600 UR
NZ72476 BRACKET ROLLER NZ

0024 010 093

SLIDE RUNNER 600RC LH

0038 008 092

PANEL WIRE COVER GIO 600UP

0007 009 281

PAD LOCATOR HOB LH 600UP

0701 009 027

SCREW #8 X 1/2 MUSH #2PH AB BK

0022 041 136

PLATE COVER TERM BLK ELEC BIOS

0037 011 523

TRAY SPILL ENAM 600UP

0030 024 219

BRACKET VENT RETAIN 600UP

0047 003 101

VENT EXTRUSION 600UP

0559 001 071

DUCT OVEN GRILL GIO 600UP

HENEEEENHEEENE G ENE

0007 009 282

PAD LOCATOR HOB RH 600UP

N
(@)

0038 003 300

PANEL DECK WARM DRAW 600UP

N
-

0022 041 135

PLATE ANTI-TILT, N2 600 WASH

A A A A A A iAaAaaAaiX =2 a2aaNDINDINDIa2aax I dDINdIND

Page 11 CE172.doc



0402 001 093.doc

EX. VIEW DRAWING 5373
CHASSIS ASSEMBLY

4U603W
4U605W

4U604W
4U606W

MODELS: 4U602W

Page 12 CE172.doc



ITEM

PART N°

DESCRIPTION Ex. 5373

QTY

0038 006 798

PANEL SIDE UPRIGHT DPPR

0708 001 066

RIVET POP 3.2 X 4.8

0251 001 088

STOP - SLIDE PLASTIC (46001)

0701 009 033

SCREW #8 X 8MM HEX/MULTI

0024 010 094

SLIDE RUNNER 600RC RH

0122 004 557

ELEMENT WARM 400W S/S321

0489 001 149

BRACE LOWER 600 FS

0030 024 158

BRACKET STABILITY BOLT 540

0702 007 056

SCREW #8 X 1/2 PAN #2PH TC BK

NZ72477 AXLE ROLLER 600
NZ72475 ROLLER BASE 600 UR
NZ72476 BRACKET ROLLER NZ

0024 010 093

SLIDE RUNNER 600RC LH

0038 008 092

PANEL WIRE COVER GIO 600UP

0007 009 281

PAD LOCATOR HOB LH 600UP

0701 009 027

SCREW #8 X 1/2 MUSH #2PH AB BK

0022 041 136

PLATE COVER TERM BLK ELEC BIOS

0037 011 523

TRAY SPILL ENAM 600UP

HENEEEENRE NN

0030 024 219

BRACKET VENT RETAIN 600UP

20 0047 003 101 | VENT EXTRUSION 600UP

21 0559 001 071 | DUCT OVEN GRILL GIO 600UP

22 0007 009 282 | PAD LOCATOR HOB RH 600UP

23 10038 003 300 | PANEL DECK WARM DRAW 600UP
24 0022 041 135 | PLATE ANTI-TILT, N2 600 WASH
N.l. | 0712 003 037 | CABLE TIE 4' PLT1M-M30

S A A A A A A A A =2 a2 aNNDINNDIND AR aAaaAaaAaxx I

Page 13 CE172.doc



0402 001 094.doc

EX. VIEW DRAWING 5382
CHASSIS ASSEMBLY

MODELS: 4U608W

Page 14 CE172.doc



ITEM

PART N°

DESCRIPTION Ex. 5382

QTY

0038 006 798

PANEL SIDE UPRIGHT DPPR

0708 001 066

RIVET POP 3.2 X 4.8

0251 001 088

STOP - SLIDE PLASTIC (46001)

0701 009 033

SCREW #8 X 8MM HEX/MULTI

0024 010 094

SLIDE RUNNER 600RC RH

0122 004 557

ELEMENT WARM 400W S/S321

0489 001 149

BRACE LOWER 600 FS

0030 024 158

BRACKET STABILITY BOLT 540

0702 007 056

SCREW #8 X 1/2 PAN #2PH TC BK

NZ72477 AXLE ROLLER 600
NZ72475 ROLLER BASE 600 UR
NZ72476 BRACKET ROLLER NZ

0024 010 093

SLIDE RUNNER 600RC LH

0038 008 099

PANEL COVER WIRE SEP 600UP

0007 009 281

PAD LOCATOR HOB LH 600UP

0701 009 027

SCREW #8 X 1/2 MUSH #2PH AB BK

0022 041 136

PLATE COVER TERM BLK ELEC BIOS

0037 011 523

TRAY SPILL ENAM 600UP

2333 aRa N300 N0 0 swN -

0030 024 219

BRACKET VENT RETAIN 600UP

20 0047003 101  VENT EXTRUSION 600UP

21 0559 001 072 | DUCT OVEN GRILL SEP 600UP

22 0007 009 282 | PAD LOCATOR HOB RH 600UP

23 0038 003 300 | PANEL DECK WARM DRAW 600UP
24 0022 041 135  PLATE ANTI-TILT, NZ 600 WASH

Al A AaAlAaA A A A X (2 a2 aAaNDINDINA A ax IdDINdIND

Page 15 CE172.doc



0488 001 396.doc
MODELS: 4U608W EX. VIEW DRAWING 5388
GRILL ASSEMBLY

ITEM | PART N° DESCRIPTION Ex. 5388 QTY

0488 001 393 | GRILL BOX ENAM DEEP 600UP

0589 001 037 | BUMPER STOP RUNNER

0024 010 088 | SLIDE GRILL ASSY DOUBLE ACTION
0012 018 695 | SUPPORT ELEMENT GRILL BIOS
0122 004 538 | ELEMENT GRILL 2200W S/S321

0038 005 622 | PANEL TOP ALUMZ 600 BIOS

0701 009 027 | SCREW #8 X 1/2 MUSH #2PH AB BK
0374 005 222 | INSULATION GRILL WRAP 600UP
0125 008 345 | CLIP ELEMENT MOUNT OC98/UC20
0559 001 073 DUCT OVEN 600UP

O N AW IN |~

SN == NNDDRA -

RN
o

Page 16 CE172.doc



0263 010 419.doc
MODELS: 4U600W

4U602wW

4U601W EX. VIEW DRAWING 5381
INTERNAL PACK
ASSEMBLY

\\\\\\\\\
———
s\\\\?'
—

ITEM | PART N°

DESCRIPTION Ex. 5381

QTY

0327 001 195

RACK SHELF OVEN BIOS

0037 004 044

TRAY SCONE NZ600 ENAM BIOS

0327 001 201

RACK SIDE SUPPORT OVEN BIOS

0327 001 203

RACK FRAME G/DISH WIRE BIOS

0036 001 105

DISH BAKING ENAM BIOS

OO WIN I~

0327 001 200

RACK INSERT GRILL DISH BIOS

OGS SIS

Page 17 CE172.doc



0263 010 420.doc
MODELS: 4U603W 4U604W EX. VIEW DRAWING 5390

INTERNAL PACK
ASSEMBLY

ITEM | PART N° DESCRIPTION Ex. 5390 QTY

0327 001 195 | RACK SHELF OVEN BIOS

0037 004 044 | TRAY SCONE NZ600 ENAM BIOS
0327 001 201 | RACK SIDE SUPPORT OVEN BIOS
0327 001 203 | RACK FRAME G/DISH WIRE BIOS
0036 001 105 | DISH BAKING ENAM BIOS

0028 025 393 COVER GR DISH ENAM S/LESS BIOS

OO WIN|~

Page 18 CE172.doc



0263 010 459.doc

MODELS: 4U605W

4U606W EX. VIEW DRAWING 5390
INTERNAL PACK
ASSEMBLY

PART N°

DESCRIPTION

QTY

0327 001 195

RACK SHELF OVEN BIOS

0037 004 044

TRAY SCONE NZ600 ENAM BIOS

0327 001 201

RACK SIDE SUPPORT OVEN BIOS

0327 001 203

RACK FRAME G/DISH WIRE BIOS

0036 001 105

DISH BAKING ENAM BIOS

0028 025 393

COVER GR DISH ENAM S/LESS BIOS

ACCO019

CLEANER CERAMIC COOKTOP 250ML

ACC014

SCRAPER CERAMIC GLASS

A A A alal NN

Page 19 CE172.doc



0263 010 463.doc
MODELS: 4U608W EX. VIEW DRAWING 5473
INTERNAL PACK
ASSEMBLY

ITEM | PART N° DESCRIPTION Ex. 5473 QTY

1 0327 001 195  RACK SHELF OVEN BIOS

2 0037 004 044 TRAY SCONE NZ600 ENAM BIOS
3 0327 001 201 | RACK SIDE SUPPORT OVEN BIOS
4 0036 001 108 | DISH GRILL ENAM SGUB BIOS
5

6

7

0028 025 393  COVER GR DISH ENAM S/LESS BIOS
0327 001 203 | RACK FRAME GR/DISH WIRE BIOS
0036 001 105 | DISH BAKING ENAM BIOS

N.I. | ACC019 CLEANER CERAMIC COOKTOP 250ML
N.I. | ACC014 SCRAPER CERAMIC GLASS

AlAalAalalialallNdINdIN

Page 20 CE172.doc



0263 010 458.doc

MODELS: 4U609W

EX. VIEW DRAWING 5381
INTERNAL PACK
ASSEMBLY

ITEM

PART N°

DESCRIPTION

QTY

0327 001 195

RACK SHELF OVEN BIOS

0037 004 044

TRAY SCONE NZ600 ENAM BIOS

0327 001 201

RACK SIDE SUPPORT OVEN BIOS

0327 001 203

RACK FRAME G/DISH WIRE BIOS

0036 001 105

DISH BAKING ENAM BIOS

OB~ WIN| =

0327 001 200

RACK INSERT GRILL DISH BIOS

N.1.

ACCO019

CLEANER CERAMIC COOKTOP 250ML

ACC014

SCRAPER CERAMIC GLASS

AAa A a AN =N

Page 21 CE172.doc



0602 002 718.doc

EX. VIEW DRAWING 5393
HOB ASSEMBLY

4U601W
4U603W

4U602wW
4U604W

MODELS: 4U600W

Page 22 CE172.doc



ITEM

PART N°

DESCRIPTION Ex. 5393

QTY

0256 001 129

CONNECTOR BLK AMP 770500-1

0708 001 070

RIVET POP STST4-2 BLACK

0121 001 004

GUARD RADIANT ELEMENT NZ

NZ75404

CLIP AMP 1217108-1

0702 007 056

SCREW #8 X 1/2 PAN #2 PH TC BK

0030 024 203

BRKT WIRING MOUNTING

NZ75350

HOB S/B ENAM RAD 600UP

0007 009 280

CAP VENT PAINTED 600UP

0701 002 134

SCREW #10 X 3/8 PAN ZC

NZ75379

BOWL SPILL ENAM 200 DIA NZ

NZ75378

BOWL SPILL ENAM 160 DIA NZ

0122 004 547

ELEMENT RAD ZOPPAS 8'

0122 004 546

ELEMENT RAD ZOPPAS 6'

0126 010 070

SLEEVE SILICONE 10/8 50MM LONG

EEQSjS@m\lmmhww—\

0712 003 037

CABLE TIE 4' PLT1M-M30

A IOAOINDNINDNINDNIDNIN =22 NP

Page 23 CE172.doc



0602 002 730.doc

EX. VIEW DRAWING 5392
HOB ASSEMBLY

4U606W
4U609W

4U608W

MODELS: 4U605W

Page 24 CE172.doc



0602 002 729

HOB S/BACK & GLASS CERAM 600UP

0007 009 280

PART N° DESCRIPTION Ex. 5392 QTY
1 0702 007 056 | SCREW #8 X 1/2 PAN #2PH TC BK 4
2 0030 024 218 | BRACKET GUARD WIRE CER 600UP 2
3 NZ75371 HOTLITE: 3 SER CER HOB 1
4 0701 002 113 | SCREW #6 X 9.5 PAN PHIL ZC 12
5 NZ75361 CLIP SPRING 600 CERAM ELEMENT 12
6 3890704 02 | ELEM CER 230 D 2200/750W (S/L)
7 389 0700 02 | ELEM CERAM 165 DIA 1200W (S/L)
8
9

CAP VENT PAINTED 600UP

0701 002 134

SCREW #10 X 3/8 PAN ZC

_— -
= O

389 0701 02

ELEM CERAM 200 DIA 1800W (S/L)

Page 25 CE172.doc



0038 011 999.doc

ASSEMBLY

EX. VIEW DRAWING 5401
CONTROL PANEL

MODELS: 4U600W

Page 26 CE172.doc



ITEM | PART N° DESCRIPTION Ex. 5401 QTY
1 0160 003 598 | ENDCAP SW PNL RH AUS 1
2 0534 001 732 | SWITCH GRILL/BAKE 1
3 0541 001 931 | THERMOSTAT OVEN - EGO 1
4 0534 001 654 | SWITCH INF/HEAT MP-101-EA OC98 3
3 0160 003 597 | ENDCAP SW PNL LH AUS 1
6 0701 009 033 | SCREW #8 X 8MM HEX/MULTI 6
7 0038 008 105 | PANEL S/B WIRE COVER WHT 600UP 1
8 0534 001 655 | SWITCH INF/HEAT ISOLATED PILOT 1
9 0609 100 269 | LIGHT INDICATOR 1
10 0701002 134 SCREW #10 X 3/8 PAN ZC 2
11 10065 009 209  NUT METRIC M10 X 0.75 4
12 10609 100 260 | LIGHT INDICAT NEON 240V 600MM 1
13 | 0019 008 086 | KNOB WHITE 600 UPRIGHT 6
14 |1 0150 005 259 | SCREW M4 X 5 PAN #2PH SMALL HD 4
15 10038 011 998 | PNL CNT SCR 4U600W 1

N.l. |1 0712 003 037 | CABLE TIE 4' PLT1M-M30 1

Page 27 CE172.doc



0038 011 588.doc

ASSEMBLY

EX. VIEW DRAWING 5407
CONTROL PANEL

MODELS: 4U601W

Page 28 CE172.doc



ITEM | PART N° DESCRIPTION Ex. 5407 QTY
1 0160 003 596 ENDCAP SW PNL RH NZ 1
2 0534 001 732 | SWITCH GRILL/BAKE 1
3 0541 001 931 | THERMOSTAT OVEN - EGO 1
4 0534 001 654  SWITCH INF/HEAT MP-101-EA OC98 3
5 0160 003 595  ENDCAP SW PNL LH NZ 1
6 0701 009 033 | SCREW #8 x 8BMM HEX/MULTI 6
7 0038 008 105 | PANEL S/B WIRE COVER WHT 600UP 1
8 0534 001 655 | SWITCH INF/HEAT ISOLATED PILOT 1
9 0609 100 269 | LIGHT INDICATOR 1
10 0701002 134 SCREW #10 X 3/8 PAN ZC 2
11 10066 001 004  SOCKET 3 PIN N/Z 2
12 10701 013 010 | SCREW #6-19X12 PAN WASH HI-LO 2
13 | NZ84212 SWITCH ROCKER D11H22909D 2
14 10065 009 209 NUT METRIC M10 X 0.75 4
15 0609 100 260 | LIGHT INDICAT NEON 240V 600MM 1
16 | 0019 008 086 KNOB WHITE 600 UPRIGHT 7
17 10150 005 259 | SCREW M4 X 5 PAN #2PH SMALL HD 6
18 0038 011 587 | PNL CNT SCR 4U601W 1
19 | 0574 001 257 | TIMER 60MIN 360 ACTION PEAPSA 1

N.l. |1 0712 003 037 | CABLE TIE 4' PLT1M-M30 1

Page 29 CE172.doc



0038 011 580.doc

ASSEMBLY

EX. VIEW DRAWING 5408
CONTROL PANEL

2o
,\an/‘ \,\

4U602W

MODELS

Page 30 CE172.doc



ITEM

PART N°

DESCRIPTION Ex. 5408

QTY

0160 003 596

ENDCAP SW PNL RH NZ

0534 001 732

SWITCH GRILL/BAKE

0541 001 931

THERMOSTAT OVEN - EGO

0630 001 083

CLOCK ANALOGUE PCA-EM-542

0534 001 654

SWITCH INF/HEAT MP-101-EA OC98

0160 003 595

ENDCAP SW PNL LH NZ

0701 009 033

SCREW 3# X 8MM HEX/MULTI

0038 008 105

PANEL S/B WIRE COVER WHT 600UP

0534 001 655

SWITCH INF/HEAT ISOLATED PILOT

0609 100 269

LIGHT INDICATOR

0609 100 260

LIGHT INDICAT NEON 240V 600MM

0066 001 004

SOCKET 3 PIN N/Z

0701 013 010

SCREW #6-19X12 PAN WASH HI-LO

NZ84212

SWITCH ROCKER D11H22909D

0701 002 134

SCREW #10 X 3/8 PAN ZC

0065 009 209

NUT METRIC M10 X 0.75

0019 008 086

KNOB WHITE 600 UPRIGHT

0150 005 259

SCREW M4 X 5 PAN #2PH SMALL HD

HENEEEENRE G GNCNE

NZ84289

TRIM SWITCH BEZEL NZ

20 10038 011 579 | PNL CNT SCR 4U602W

21 10019 008 094 | KNOB CLOCK ANALOGUE BIOS

22 10120009 321 | SPRING CLOCK ANALOGUE

23 0148 006 083 | COLLAR CLOCK ANALOGUE

24 10600001 062 | LENS CLOCK ANALOGUE 600UP

25 0030 024 200 | BRACKET ANALOG CLOCK MTG, NZ
26 | NZ84213 SWITCH ROCKER D11B22429D

N.l. |1 0712 003 037 | CABLE TIE 4' PLT1M-M30

2D DA DA DA NDNNDNIN=_ RN OIRNNININDINI AR a0, W=

Page 31 CE172.doc



0038 011 615.doc
MODELS: 4U603W EX. VIEW DRAWING 5414

CONTROL PANEL
ASSEMBLY

Page 32 CE172.doc



ITEM

PART N°

DESCRIPTION Ex. 5414

QTY

0160 003 596

ENDCAP SW PNL RH NZ

0534 001 703

SWITCH MULTIF'N 5 - MAXI GRILL

0541 001 931

THERMOSTAT OVEN - EGO

0630 001 083

CLOCK ANALOGUE PCA-EM-542

0534 001 654

SWITCH INF/HEAT MP-101-EA OC98

0160 003 595

ENDCAP SW PNL LH NZ

0701 009 033

SCREW #8 X 8MM HEX/MULTI

0038 008 105

PANEL S/B WIRE COVER WHT 600UP

0534 001 655

SWITCH INF/HEAT ISOLATED PILOT

0609 100 269

LIGHT INDICATOR

0609 100 260

LIGHT INDICAT NEON 240V 600MM

0066 001 004

SOCKET 3 PIN N/Z

0701 013 010

SCREW #6-19X12 PAN WASH HI-LO

NZ84212

SWITCH ROCKER D11H22909D

0701 002 134

SCREW #10 X 3/8 PAN ZC

0065 009 209

NUT METRIC M10 X 0.75

0019 008 086

KNOB WHITE 600 UPRIGHT

0150 005 259

SCREW M4 X 5 PAN #2PH SMALL HD

HENEEEENRE G GNCNE

NZ84289

TRIM SWITCH BEZEL NZ

20 10038011614 | PNL CNT SCR 4U603W

21 10019 008 094 | KNOB CLOCK ANALOGUE BIOS

22 10120009 321 | SPRING CLOCK ANALOGUE

23 0148 006 083 | COLLAR CLOCK ANALOGUE

24 10600001 062 | LENS CLOCK ANALOGUE 600UP

25 0030 024 200 | BRACKET ANALOG CLOCK MTG, NZ
26 | NZ84213 SWITCH ROCKER D11B22429D

N.l. |1 0712 003 037 | CABLE TIE 4' PLT1M-M30

2D LD DA DI NDNNDNIN=_ a2 RNROIRINNININDINI AR, WO

Page 33 CE172.doc



0038 011 593.doc

ASSEMBLY

EX. VIEW DRAWING 5417
CONTROL PANEL

1 4U604W

MODELS

Page 34 CE172.doc



ITEM

PART N°

DESCRIPTION Ex. 5417

QTY

0160 003 596

ENDCAP SW PNL RH NZ

0534 001 702

SWITCH M/F 8 QIK HEAT MAXI GR

0541 001 931

THERMOSTAT OVEN - EGO

330 6646 00

CLOCK 3 BTN EASYTIME 3 W/RELAY

0534 001 654

SWITCH INF/HEAT MP-101-EA OC98

0160 003 595

ENDCAP SW PNL LH NZ

0701 009 033

SCREW #8 X 8MM HEX/MULTI

0038 008 105

PANEL S/B WIRE COVER WHT 600UP

0534 001 655

SWITCH INF/HEAT ISOLATED PILOT

0609 100 269

LIGHT INDICATOR

0609 100 260

LIGHT INDICAT NEON 240V 600MM

0066 001 004

SOCKET 3 PIN N/Z

0701 013 010

SCREW #6-19X12 PAN WASH HI-LO

NZ84212

SWITCH ROCKER D11H22909D

0701 002 134

SCREW #10 X 3/8 PAN ZC

0065 009 209

NUT METRIC M10 X 0.75

0019 008 086

KNOB WHITE 600 UPRIGHT

0574 001 261

BUTTON CLOCK DIGITAL 600UP

233saranldom 0w swNn -

NZ84289

TRIM SWITCH BEZEL NZ

20 | 0150005 259 | SCREW M4 X 5 PAN #2PH SMALL HD
21 10038 011 592 | PNL CNT SCR 4U604W
22 0600001 063 | LENS CLOCK DIGITAL 600UP

N
w

NZ84213

SWITCH ROCKER D11B22429D

PR D AN (WOO I RARNDNININ=EE R A A D AT W =R

Page 35 CE172.doc



0038 011 617.doc

CONTROL PANEL
ASSEMBLY

EX. VIEW DRAWING 5418

MODELS: 4U605W

Page 36 CE172.doc



ITEM

PART N°

DESCRIPTION Ex. 5418

QTY

0160 003 596

ENDCAP SW PNL RH NZ

0534 001 703

SWITCH MULTIF'N 5 - MAXI GRILL

0541 001 931

THERMOSTAT OVEN - EGO

0630 001 083

CLOCK ANALOGUE PCA-EM-542

0534 001 654

SWITCH INF/HEAT MP-101-EA OC98

0534 001 720

SWITCH INF/HEAT MDP-110-EA

0160 003 595

ENDCAP SW PNL LH NZ

0701 009 033

SCREW #8 X 8MM HEX/MULTI

0038 008 105

PANEL S/B WIRE COVER WHT 600UP

0534 001 655

SWITCH INF/HEAT ISOLATED PILOT

0609 100 269

LIGHT INDICATOR

0609 100 260

LIGHT INDICAT NEON 240V 600MM

0066 001 004

SOCKET 3 PIN N/Z

0701 013 010

SCREW #6-19X12 PAN WASH HI-LO

NZ84212

SWITCH ROCKER D11H22909D

0701 002 134

SCREW #10 X 3/8 PAN ZC

0065 009 209

NUT METRIC M10 X 0.75

0019 008 086

KNOB WHITE 600 UPRIGHT

HENEEEENRE G GNCNE

0150 005 259

SCREW M4 X 5 PAN #2PH SMALL HD

20 | NZ84289 TRIM SWITCH BEZEL NZ

21 10038 011616 PNL CNT SCR 4U605W

22 0019 008 094 | KNOB CLOCK ANALOGUE BIOS

23 0120009 321 | SPRING CLOCK ANALOGUE

24 10148 006 083 | COLLAR CLOCK ANALOGUE

25 0600001062 | LENS CLOCK ANALOGUE 600UP

26 | 0030 024 200 | BRACKET ANALOG CLOCK MTG, NZ
27 | NZ84213 SWITCH ROCKER D11B22429D

S DA DA INDINDNINIE 2 RDNROOIRENINNDINDNINDI R 22N 2,2 NN

Page 37 CE172.doc



ASSEMBLY

EX. VIEW DRAWING 5419
CONTROL PANEL

MODELS: 4U606W

0038 011 619.doc

<
—

2]
-«

)

J
&

¢]
—

i
-

i

Page 38 CE172.doc



ITEM

PART N°

DESCRIPTION Ex. 5419

QTY

0160 003 596

ENDCAP SW PNL RH NZ

0534 001 702

SWITCH M/F 8 QIK HEAT MAXI GR

0541 001 931

THERMOSTAT OVEN - EGO

330 6646 00

CLOCK 3 BTN EASYTIME 3 W/RELAY

0534 001 654

SWITCH INF/HEAT MP-101-EA OC98

0534 001 720

SWITCH INF/HEAT MDP-110-EA

0160 003 595

ENDCAP SW PNL LH NZ

0701 009 033

SCREW #8 X 8MM HEX/MULTI

0038 008 105

PANEL S/B WIRE COVER WHT 600UP

0534 001 655

SWITCH INF/HEAT ISOLATED PILOT

0609 100 269

LIGHT INDICATOR

0609 100 260

LIGHT INDICAT NEON 240V 600MM

0066 001 004

SOCKET 3 PIN N/Z

0701 013 010

SCREW #6-19X12 PAN WASH HI-LO

NZ84212

SWITCH ROCKER D11H22909D

0701 002 134

SCREW #10 X 3/8 PAN ZC

0065 009 209

NUT METRIC M10 X 0.75

0019 008 086

KNOB WHITE 600 UPRIGHT

2333 aRa N300 N0 0 swN -

0574 001 261

BUTTON CLOCK DIGITAL 600UP

20 | NZ84289 TRIM SWITCH BEZEL NZ

21 0150 005 259 | SCREW M4 X 5 PAN #2PH SMALL HD
22 10038 011 618 | PNL CNT SCR 4U606W

23 0600001 063 | LENS CLOCK DIGITAL 600UP

N
S

NZ84213

SWITCH ROCKER D11B22429D

PR D (AN A WO BRARNINDNINDINDI a0 NN

Page 39 CE172.doc



0038 011 598.doc

MODELS

ASSEMBLY

EX. VIEW DRAWING 5428
CONTROL PANEL

4U608W

Page 40 CE172.doc



ITEM

PART N°

DESCRIPTION Ex. 5428

QTY

0160 003 596

ENDCAP SW PNL RH NZ

0541 001 931

THERMOSTAT OVEN - EGO

0534 001 702

SWITCH M/F 8 QIK HEAT MAXI GR

0534 001 654

SWITCH INF/HEAT MP-101-EA OC98

330 6646 00

CLOCK 3 BTN EASYTIME 3 W/RELAY

0534 001 720

SWITCH INF/HEAT MDP-110-EA

0160 003 595

ENDCAP SW PNL LH NZ

0701 009 033

SCREW #8 X 8MM HEX/MULTI

0038 008 105

PANEL S/B WIRE COVER WHT 600UP

0534 001 655

SWITCH INF/HEAT ISOLATED PILOT

0609 100 269

LIGHT INDICATOR

0066 001 004

SOCKET 3 PIN N/Z

0701 013 010

SCREW #6-19X12 PAN WASH HI-LO

NZ84212

SWITCH ROCKER D11H22909D

0701 002 134

SCREW #10 X 3/8 PAN ZC

0065 009 209

NUT METRIC M10 X 0.75

0019 008 086

KNOB WHITE 600 UPRIGHT

NZ84289

TRIM SWITCH BEZEL NZ

233saranldom 0w swNn -

0150 005 259

SCREW M4 X 5 PAN #2PH SMALL HD

20 | 0574 001 261 | BUTTON CLOCK DIGITAL 600UP
21 10038 011 597 | PNL CNT SCR 4U608W

22 | NZ84213 SWITCH ROCKER D11B22429D
23 0600 001 063  LENS CLOCK DIGITAL 600UP

P RD D WA= NNONDNDNINNDINWD A2 R

Page 41 CE172.doc



ASSEMBLY

EX. VIEW DRAWING 5431
CONTROL PANEL

MODELS: 4U609W

0038 011 603.doc

Page 42 CE172.doc



ITEM

PART N°

DESCRIPTION Ex. 5431

QTY

0160 003 596

ENDCAP SW PNL RH NZ

0534 001 732

SWITCH GRILL/BAKE

0541 001 931

THERMOSTAT OVEN - EGO

330 6646 00

CLOCK 3 BTN EASYTIME 3 W/RELAY

0534 001 654

SWITCH INF/HEAT MP-101-EA OC98

0534 001 720

SWITCH INF/HEAT MDP-110-EA

0160 003 595

ENDCAP SW PNL LH NZ

0701 009 033

SCREW #8 X 8MM HEX/MULTI

0038 008 105

PANEL S/B WIRE COVER WHT 600UP

0534 001 655

SWITCH INF/HEAT ISOLATED PILOT

0609 100 269

LIGHT INDICATOR

0609 100 260

LIGHT INDICAT NEON 240V 600MM

0066 001 004

SOCKET 3 PIN N/Z

0701 013 010

SCREW #6-19X12 PAN WASH HI-LO

NZ84212

SWITCH ROCKER D11H22909D

0701 002 134

SCREW #10 X 3/8 PAN ZC

0065 009 209

NUT METRIC M10 X 0.75

0019 008 086

KNOB WHITE 600 UPRIGHT

23Isaranld0® 0w wNn -

0574 001 261

BUTTON CLOCK DIGITAL 600UP

N
o

0150 005 259

SCREW M4 X 5 PAN #2PH SMALL HD

N
-

0038 011 602

PNL CNT SCR 4U609W

N
N

0600 001 063

LENS CLOCK DIGITAL 600UP

SRR BN WO RN ININIIN AR A D2

Page 43 CE172.doc



0564 001 383.doc
MODELS: 4U600W 4U601W EX. VIEW DRAWING 5372

4U602wW 4U603W INSTALLATION BAG
4U604W 4U605W ASSEMBLY
4U606W 4U608W

4U609W

ITEM | PART N° DESCRIPTION Ex. 5372 QTY

1 0701 009 031 | SCREW #8 X 9/16 B/HD S/PT BKOX 2

2 0030 024 158  BRACKET STABILITY BOLT 540

3 0116 001 002 BOLT STABILISING 540 UPRIGHTS
N.l. 1 0564 001 383 BAG CONTAINING BOLT & BRACKET
(INCLUDES ALL THE ABOVE ITEMS) 1

Page 44 CE172.doc



0009 001 634.doc
MODELS:

4U600W
4U602wW
4U604W
4U606W
4U609W

4U601W EX. VIEW DRAWING 5400
4U603W OVEN DOOR
4U605W ASSEMBLY
4U608W

ITEM | PART N° DESCRIPTION Ex. 5400 QTY
1 0050 010 749 | HANDLE BAR CURVED WHT 600UP 1
2 0160 003 601 | ENDCAP HANDLE CURVED 600UP 2
3 0038 002 662 | PANEL OUTER & GLASS 600UP 1
4 0271 001 302  SPACER HANDLE OVEN DOOR 600UP 2
5 0702 004 009 | SCREW 3/16 X 12 PAN PH TRILOB GP 2
6 0038 001 827 | PANEL IN OV DR ASSY 600UP 1
7 0701 009 031 | SCREW #8 X 9/16 B/HD S/PT BKOX 4

Page 45 CE172.doc



0009 006 731.doc

MODELS: 4U608W EX. VIEW DRAWING 5387
GRILL DOOR
ASSEMBLY

ITEM

PART N°

DESCRIPTION Ex. 5387

QTY

0050 010 749

HANDLE BAR CURVED WHT 600UP

0160 003 601

ENDCAP HANDLE CURVED 600UP

0038 002 680

PANEL OUT GR DR ENAM 600UP

0271 001 302

SPACER HNDL OVEN DOOR 600UP

0702 004 009

SCREW 3/16 X 12 PAN PH TRILOB GP

0374 005 223

INSULATION GRILL DOOR 600UP

0038 001 845

PANEL IN GR DR ENAM 600UP

0589 001 036

BUMPER STOP MAGNET

0626 001 004

MAGNET GRILL DOOR

0701 003 073

SCREW #8 X 5/8 CSK #2PH AB BK

0701 009 031

SCREW #8 X 9/16 B/HD S/PT BKOX

0030 024 220

BRKT GR DR RUN SUPT ENAM 600UP

DolZolo o No s wN =

0708 001 074

RIVET POP 4.8 X6.3

D= ININININI=2 2NN =N =-

Page 46 CE172.doc




0064 001 235.doc
MODELS: 4U600W 4U601W EX. VIEW DRAWING 5385

4U602W 4U603W DRAWER ASSEMBLY
4U604W 4U605W
4U606W 4U609W
10\
g i
\&i\ \

ITEM | PART N° DESCRIPTION Ex. 5385 QTY

0702 007 056 | SCREW #8 X 1/2 PAN #2PH TC BK
0038 002 660 PANEL OUTER ENAM ST/DR GIO 600UP
0050 010 749 | HANDLE BAR CURVED WHT 600UP
0160 003 602  ENDCAP HANDLE FLAT 600UP

0038 001 822 | PANEL INNER DRW GIO 600UP

0030 024 245 BRACKET ST/DR GIO PAINTED

0702 004 013 | SCREW 3/16 X 14 PAN PH TRILOB ZP
0702 007 056  SCREW #8 X V2 PAN #2PH TC BK
0251 001 088 | STOP - SLIDE PLASTIC (46001)

0708 001 066 RIVET POP 3.2 X 4.8

0064 001 237 | DRAWER STORAGE PAINTED 600UP

O oNOoO |~ WIN|~

SRR OINININDN=_=2DN

— ] —
= O

Page 47 CE172.doc



0064 001 238.doc
MODELS: 4U608W EX. VIEW DRAWING 5386

DRAWER ASSEMBLY

0__________‘.%(“ _

ITEM | PART N° DESCRIPTION Ex. 5386 QTY

0038 002 666 | PANEL OUT ST/DR ENAM SEP 600UP
0160 003 602  ENDCAP HANDLE FLAT 600UP

0702 007 056 | SCREW #8 X 1/2 PAN #2PH TC BK
0050 010 749 | HANDLE BAR CURVED WHT 600UP
0038 001 828 | PANEL IN DRW SEP 600UP

0702 004 013 | SCREW 3/16 X 14 PAN PH TRILOB ZP
0064 001 237 | DRAWER STORAGE PAINTED 600UP
0251 001 088 | STOP - SLIDE PLASTIC (46001)

0708 001 070 | RIVET POP STST4-2 BLACK

0708 001 074 RIVET POP 4.8 X 6.3 BLACK

O |0 NOO| ;WA WIN|~

AINDNIND=2NDNN=2INDN|~

RN
o

Page 48 CE172.doc



CIRCUIT DIAGRAM
0165 002 311

4U601W

4U602W

MODELS: 4U600W

WOLOVSO NO3

L1€-2-991

LIND ONIJ1AY3S
380438 ¥3IMOd LO3ANNODS!A

AOYZ HEONVA

Q3HLHYI 38 1SN 3ONYH SIHL SONINYYM
ANAINTA ONILVY D.S/ 30 318vD

HLIM Q3LOINNOD 38 LSNA 3ONYY SIHL

TIUNLIVANNYA ¥3L1d¥ LS3IL 3JONVISISIY NOI

S(EUZThECL 38NYY0
S3I0Y ONIYIM 000€ SZN/SVY LINLO O LY SSvd) "03DNA0Nd N3IIE SWH IONVY JHL
313V _SLNINITI IHL A8 OIEHOSEY ONI3E IHIHASONLY IHL WOMA IuNLSION A6
Q3ISNVYD A18vACHd S1 L1 ‘NOIIVITYLSNI LV MOT S| ONIQV3H 3ONVISISIY 3HL 41
1VINSNI 3HL Q3SSvd SYH LONGOHd SIHL

ALY 1d/H
184 1¥

ALY Id/H

LERE]

A1¥1d/H
Hy 1437

31¥Td/H

JLENNEEY]

MO0V
ENEGERE]

(Pa1114 ®ioym)

Y3IMVHO HDNEYM

MST MoogL
1HO1 AN3IW3IT3
N3AQ AV3IHNY3ITD

MOOZZ
1N3IN3T3
e

137100 | 137100
13%208 | 13008 N~ A= n= n~ < &
ONYH aNYH N B N B N I X || & C% [N C%
HO I 1437 m g 8 g % Apun)
* HOLYIION|
@ @ uIMVHQ
P HINUVM
(Pe3sts +1)
HOLVDION|
— NG LONNY 378vL ¥OLO3TIS NOILINNI
JLVd/H X|X] (X[ 1iee 1xw]
Xl LHD 1]
® X XX L v
||||||||||| ] 440]
buwmm» m_. z| £ ¥ m volce]zd]i4] NO 1 LONN|
N avol N aved N ol N avol T |N|._ " "
s sn i . i
s=p==- IRl L] | |A. [ 1
! ﬁ« . ﬁu , W w W W i Voo :
L3 1 1 ll 1 L] Ll 1
' v h i i h I
' v ' N N el ) ddlzalcd vd |
' [ 1 - o mat [P A% S S SO ERpER
" ' __ __ " 1011d FJM 1014 4 0 a 4 1071d 4 Avu—:,_
llllllllll Blaym)
ELS ISVHd T 3SWHd 1 3SYHd 3SVHd HOL I MS mmomww%_wm
HIMVHO | HOLVOIGN| zo?qu [CIIERY]
(PoIY 14 HOL {1 WS HIL I MS HILIMS HILIMS HINEVM N3AD BIByM)
eI OUM) d/H d/H ud dsH 41 dsH 37 0010
S3IHILINS
137100 V51 _
LI3NO0S 3SN4
(vZ 0S) 1L ZH{vS BY) MIL 1L (v# 0%) MIL' B ONILYY MY TVLOL
o (V9 0g) Mib e[ (Va 0L) M L | (Ve ZZ) Wir'S [4
O 0O nr (v9'61) ML F| (V6 L1) WIS o | (V6 LL) MNC"¥ 1V
JINVd
JOHLNOD co9ny Loeny [¢lo}-Ta} 4 7300

3 NZV iV

WARNING
IT IS ILLEGAL FOR PERSONS OTHER THAN LICENSED ELECTRICAL MECHANICS OR PERSONS

AUTHORISED BY LEGISLATION TO WORK ON THE FIXED WIRING OF ANY ELECTRICAL

INSTALLATION. PENALTIES FOR CONVICTION ARE SEVERE.

IMPORTANT SAFETY NOTICE
This diagram has been prepared for use by electrically qualified service technicians. The

manufacturer cannot be held responsible for the interpretation of its service publications nor for

any injury or damage that may occur in connection with their use.

Page 49 CE172.doc



CIRCUIT DIAGRAM

MODELS: 4U603W

0165 002 312

YOi0vG0 NJ3 Z1E-2-591

LINM ONIDAY3S
340438 ¥3MOd 1O3NNCJSIQ

AO¥C H3IONVA

Q3LLYY3I 38 LSNIN 3ONVY SITHL “ONINJYM

WMNNINIA ON1 LYY 3.5/ 40 3718Y)
HLIM Q3103NNOD 38 LSNW 30NV SIHL

R

S$37NY ONIYIM 0O0C SZN/SY ELO'O0 v SSYd) "d3IDON00Yd N338 SvH IONVH IHL
H3Lldv SININITI IHL AG Q3940SAY ONI13I8 IHIHISOMLY IHL WONJ I¥NLSION A8
Q3sNvd ATAv80Ud S1 L1 "NOILYTIVLISNI LY MOT S1 ONIQV3Id JONVISISIY JHL dI
TIHNLOVANNYI ¥3L4¥ LSIL IONVLISISIY NOILYINSN( 3IHL Q3ISS¥d S¥WH 12NA0Hd SIHL

*J10N 3S¥3ITd HOLOIJENI NOILYTIVLISNI

s oo, jeon  oom oo M g
34¥Nd/H 31Y1d/H 31Y1d/H 31V 1d/H FETAEN] LNIv3 ! e
JREREY T ¥y 1331 1d4 1437 HINLYM NVd N3AO 15008 LY3HNVITD 771y N3AOD N3AQ
139308 [ 135008
L 0) - - N . o &
NV dvm K SE ] & x[] 8 CW/ owV/ Oww nrww @_u ﬁu
LHO 1Y 1433 OW o Cm
2 g 2 g
HOLYD IONI
AUVIdH 378VL H0103735 NO1LINNY
® ¥ X X [ 1508430
) X% [XIx v[ Tu0 wvs
" XX X X kY ITHED ) XN
XX X% z v
" oo N by “ ol N . v " X[X ¥ X{i 030U04 N3
“ | 4] 440}
i 8d| | d NG110nNd|
id| 2d £d *d Sd| 9d cof 8d] |
P I S e FE el et Bt ok
1011 Mlxdu 10 F 2 hﬁ wdl X 4 1wl & ﬁ zmwww..___wm [ ol
. NOI LONN3 “ h :
3S¥Hd 3ISVHd T 3ISvHd b 35¥Hd ISVHd EY i z " “ z n
HOLIMS HOLIMS HOLIMS HOLIMS L I B
S19300° W M d/H H d7H &1 a7k 47 R | m J |
13008 HOLYIIAN ) I (g3i114
NIAD wis/1 O Fu3HM)
Ysl N3IAD o A20T
asny 2INO¥1D313
% Mé”onw Wi L = T
S o o YETLZ) MAL'S = 11
13NYd . . =
a3 N z7 17 (V6TLS) MIGTZL = ONILVM MY TVLOL

WARNING
IT IS ILLEGAL FOR PERSONS OTHER THAN LICENSED ELECTRICAL MECHANICS OR PERSONS

AUTHORISED BY LEGISLATION TO WORK ON THE FIXED WIRING OF ANY ELECTRICAL

INSTALLATION. PENALTIES FOR CONVICTION ARE SEVERE.

IMPORTANT SAFETY NOTICE
This diagram has been prepared for use by electrically qualified service technicians. The

manufacturer cannot be held responsible for the interpretation of its service publications nor for

any injury or damage that may occur in connection with their use.

Page 50 CE172.doc



CIRCUIT DIAGRAM

: 4U604W

MODELS

0165 002 313

WOLOVSO NO3 ¢€lE-2-691

LINN ONIDIAY3ES

340438 ¥3IMOd 1D23INNODSIO

AO¥ < H3ONV(

J3IHLMYI 38 LSNW FONVY SIHL ONiNJvMm

WANININ ONI LYY 3.6Z 40 3718vD
HLiM Q3LOSNNOD 38 LSNN FONVYY SIHL

S$3INY SNIYIM 000E SZN/SY BALD O LY SSYa)
Q3IsnNyo AT8vE0yd S LI

“Q30NJ0dd N338 SYH JONVY 3HL
YILIV SIN3NATI FHL AE QIBHOSEY ONI3E JUIHASONLY IHL WOMd JYNLS10W A8
TNOTLYTIVLSNT 1¥ MO SI ONI1Qv¥3Y JONVYISISIY IHL 41
TIYNLOVANNYA 83Ldv 1SIL 3FONVISISIY NOILYINSNI 341 J3S5¥d SYH LONGO¥d SIHL

(£ g 1L 1 3snyd

$310N 3SYITd ¥OLO3JSNE NOILVIIVISNI

M30¥

LN3#3T3 RGZ #0022 xO0Ce }OGEL HAC0G MEL
ALVId/H 3LVY1d/H 31v1d/H 3i¥7d/H H3vvda o101 IN3NIN3 IV ELERE] IN3IW33 LN3W3T3 v d
144 1y oy 1y dy 1437 184 1431 HIAEYM N3AO 19 NY 4 N3AQ LYIHNYIS 15004 N3A0
1311n0 137100 MY
13M00S 13N008 ~N - - N S N
GNYH ONVH N 8 N 5 NN N 9 % _2
LH2 Y FEER] S <) S =
H E £ E3
M v W v HOLYII AN}
UIMVHA
4 PN

HOLYDIAN|
31vd/H

Qvol

N avol N avel N

o0
o~

1
]
L}
1
L}
H -EE_ =
+

L

4

. 2 101d | 4 10714 J 10714 A
lllllllll ASVHd ASVYHd Z 3SYHd I 3SVHe 3ASVHG
HO L (MS HOL I MS HOLIMS HOLIMS
SiHoLies a7 dH d7H ud by e i
13%90S
vs1
3snd

378¥1 ¥0L3373S NOILONAA

X X T IXYW,

X J71-9|

X%

X X ™9 NY'd
X 1soy43q

x| >

X

033904 NY4

] bad Ead b b B3 BaS
B B B s Bl

[
EER

X 002 ¥2IND,

g
£
9
<
¥| 1v3H3svd
Y Ivd
Z
[}
4]

440,

Bd[2d{94|5d|vs| € diZd| id] NOLLONNA

H31 IMS
dIMvaa
HINYVYM

HJ1 1 MS
¥0123138
NOI LONNS

HOLVYD I ONI
N3AOQ

m&&c S

TINVd
T0ULNOD 3

(031414
FUIHYA)
#2071
21KO¥12313

(Vv '0G8) MAL Z1

N 2V LV

Y9 6Ly ML Y = LY
ONTLVY MA TVIOL

qu_onw Wi L o= 2V

WARNING
IT IS ILLEGAL FOR PERSONS OTHER THAN LICENSED ELECTRICAL MECHANICS OR PERSONS

AUTHORISED BY LEGISLATION TO WORK ON THE FIXED WIRING OF ANY ELECTRICAL

INSTALLATION. PENALTIES FOR CONVICTION ARE SEVERE.

IMPORTANT SAFETY NOTICE
This diagram has been prepared for use by electrically qualified service technicians. The

manufacturer cannot be held responsible for the interpretation of its service publications nor for

any injury or damage that may occur in connection with their use.

Page 51 CE172.doc



CIRCUIT DIAGRAM

: 4U605W

MODELS

0165 002 314

YOLOYS0 N23 +IE£-Z-G9i

LINN SNID1AM3S
340438 YIMOd LOIANNODSI1A

A0 ¥3ONVQ

(03H1Yv3 38 1SNN JONVY SIHL ‘ONINdVM

WNNINIA ONILIYY J.S4 40 318v0

HLIM QILD3NNOD 38 LSNW AONVH SIHL

S31NY ONIYIM 000C SZN/SY BALO'O LY $Svd)
¥314¥_SINIWITI 3IHL A8 J39¥0S8Y ON| 38 IHIHASONLY IHL WOM4 38NISION A8
‘NOILYYIVISNL LY MO S1 ONIQVYIY IONYLISISIM FHL I
TIANLOVANNYA ¥314Y 1S3L FONYLISISIH NOILYINSNI 3HL J3SSVd S¥H LINAOHd SIHL

Q3ISNYD A78v80ud 51 LI

(£T27LLIL 38NY D
*Q30NACHd N3IIE S¥H IONVY 3HL

TJLON 3SV3ITd MOLDAJSNE NOILYITVLISNI

31vid

MOoY
Mo02Z MOOS
._%_uﬂsm._m._nu ININ313 ININ3T3
HINHYM NVd N3IAD 15008

nooei M0OZZ Mbi MSZ
ANINITI  LIN3N3T3 NYJ LH217
1¥3IHNVY3ITIO My N3AQ N3AO

ONIINNOW %
ALV 1doH
ALY IdH 3L¥IdH LY 1d/H 31V1d/H
1uno | 13vung M4 1M PYRE] By 1431 ® 184 1437
LHO 'Y 1431 mu 1az mm_
o3 H 3
g jas 83

omw

HOLYDION|
Y3amvuaq
YIARYM

B ® O

378v1 ¥012373S NOILONNY

] H X X S 1504434
v " X[ X% v Vi W
! X[X X X £ TTis0 1Xv
® cEs-Fi H X[ X[X[ |z vl
| ! ! H x| [x X[+ | a3ou034 Nvd]
N N avol N avol N avo1 N lave H ! H o 330
N - 1 1 ' Ralid|9d[sraycdlzal1d NO| LONN S
! ! ! | td| Zd £d ¥d Sd| 94 4d| €d
: L.z, o TN :
_ t N2 Y s . Joue
1
: 10114 1071d] & 2 Hwﬂoﬂw NOJLONRY : '
L HINIYM 07z | : :
IS¥Hd 7. aswd] [+ 3swa 5Hd L ' _-A ' 0 O T
[} il
HOL IS HOLIMS HOL | MS ® " ' ' [ TR
d/H d7H 81 drH A ¥OLYOION| s b ( “sidon
NIAO eee-- ' 51NONLI3 T2
» M<w.onw Wiy L = 2]
olle & v8'0Z) WI0'S = 1L
I3NYd . .
JO4LNCD IN 27 17 ﬁ<© _.mv MAP 21 = ONILVY MA TVLIOL

WARNING
IT IS ILLEGAL FOR PERSONS OTHER THAN LICENSED ELECTRICAL MECHANICS OR PERSONS

AUTHORISED BY LEGISLATION TO WORK ON THE FIXED WIRING OF ANY ELECTRICAL

INSTALLATION. PENALTIES FOR CONVICTION ARE SEVERE.

IMPORTANT SAFETY NOTICE
This diagram has been prepared for use by electrically qualified service technicians. The

manufacturer cannot be held responsible for the interpretation of its service publications nor for

any injury or damage that may occur in connection with their use.

Page 52 CE172.doc



CIRCUIT DIAGRAM

MODELS: 4U606W

0165 002 315

YOLOVS0 NO3 GIe-Z-691

LINN ONIDI1AN3S
340438 ¥AMOJ LOANNODSIQ

AO¥Z d3ONVA

QIHLINYI 38 1S JONVY STHL ONINdYM

ANNINIA ONI1VY D.GZ JO 318vVD
HLYM Q3103NNOD 38 LSNW 3ONVY SIHL

(g

T1o3sNYIo

SIINY INIYIM 000C SIN/SY RINLO 0 LY $S¥d) '030NT0Nd N338 SvH IONVY JHL
H313Y SINIWITI IHL A8 0300SEY ONIIE IJYIHJSOMLY 3HL WOHJ 3HNLSION A8

Q3SNYD A18vA0ud S1 11 "NOIJYIIVISNI LY MO% S| ONIQvY3H 3ONVISISIH IHL JI
“FUNLOVANNWA HILAY 1531 3ONYLSIS3Y NOILYINSNI 3HL Q3SSvd S¥H 1ONQ0¥d S1HL

31vd M0ov

, nSZ MOOZZ  MOOZZ_ MOOBL #0089 e
ONIINNON 2 e IHS1Y  ININ3T3 ININET3 INIME13 UNBN3T3 NYd
Avrem AIRAVM NIAO 11189 N¥4 N3AO LYIHNYZID 15008 N3AD
ILYTdH 1Y dAH FIVTdH
¥ 1y M 1427 ® (44 1431
N <
&2 & 9z &g ©
(] [ i Hl.
c3 _
g 23 11 23

37avL Y0123713S NOILINNI

N avol N avoy L] D&.—
:
g ovo1
ﬁn q Dq
109 B;.ﬂ.—]mvr
L L
ISvHd T ISWd [ ] ISVHd
HOLIMS HOLINS HOLINS
d/H ¥ d/H 1 d7H 43

Z

XX X[x[8] 1188 ;ﬁ
X X|X[Z T8
1 XXX X|X|# T1HO NYJ
: X[X[X X5 1508330
' X[ % X[ ¥ | __LvIn 35v
M r i X[X[% X[< 3uve)
J H X[X x| _1X[Z| g30803 Nvi
HMHH ! XX (%] X[ X[+ ] %000 %3ing)
0 430
19| 2ef 64 1o 59 a) | 34} alealid | morioung
" it
1v18/1 ' T ;
N3AD HOL | WS , H
¥0L3373S ' @H
NOT1INNA : :
HOLYD AN (QaLLid
s s
9INGH19313
M<m.omw Wiy L = 21
O v8°0Z) M30°G =~ L1
17 (V97LS) My Z1L = ONILVY MY V10l

WARNING
IT IS ILLEGAL FOR PERSONS OTHER THAN LICENSED ELECTRICAL MECHANICS OR PERSONS

AUTHORISED BY LEGISLATION TO WORK ON THE FIXED WIRING OF ANY ELECTRICAL

INSTALLATION. PENALTIES FOR CONVICTION ARE SEVERE.

IMPORTANT SAFETY NOTICE
This diagram has been prepared for use by electrically qualified service technicians. The

manufacturer cannot be held responsible for the interpretation of its service publications nor for

any injury or damage that may occur in connection with their use.

Page 53 CE172.doc



CIRCUIT DIAGRAM

: 4U608W

MODELS

0165 002 316

NOLOYSO NO3 9LE-2-691L

LINN ONIDJIAY3S

340439 ¥3MOd LO3NNCOSIA

AQ¥<¢ d3ONV(Q

Q3HLIYV3I 38 LSNN 3ONVH SIHL ‘ONINYVM

WNWINTWN ONILVY 0.5/ 40 3719v0
HI M d31J3NNOD 38 1SNN JONVYY SIHL

$31NY ONIYIM_ODOF SZN/SY BINLO O LY SSvd)

Y3L4Y SININ3TZ 3HL A8
(Q3SNYD A19vHOMd SI LI °

“3UNLOVANNYA H314v 1S3 IONVISISIH NOILvINSNI IHL 03SSYd S¥H LIACOUd GiHL

NN AU ]
“Q32N00ud NI39 SYH JONVY IML
Q384058Y ONI1 38 JUIHJSOMLY 3JHL WO¥4 JuNLSION A8

SALON 3S¥ANd LOLI3dSNI NOILYIIVLISNI

MOOY
NN Z MOOZZ ININIT3 MSZ MOOZZ MODZZ, %0081 MO0S Mol
ALY dAH m O INJAET3 y3Mvad IHOTT  INIW3T3 INIW3T3 INIWET3 UNGWII3 Nvd
MiE HINGVM NIAO T80 Nvd NIAO LV3HNVITD ~ 1S00@ N3AO
I1vId/H ALV 1d/H ALY Id/H ALV Id/H
131uno | 13uno FEPRItY WLy ¥d 1437 144 1437
1008 | 13%005 . . . . . .
aNvH ONVH o w/ Cm/ » i > 2
K91y 1437 _ N E. o Gdiaz &5 Om Cm Om Cm
2 - i -~
2 o8 g 19t a3 HOLYD I ON3
Ty g 8 oziooh' 83
H3INYYM
° e z oz 378V ¥010313S NO!LONAJ
S s m HOLYIIaNI XX XX 8] 17189 i XVA]
.......... Dz q1 qi X
e h i T X X[X[ £ T
, - : XXX | X|X| 9] 156 Nv4]
1 1 3 ! & N qavol X[x]X X| S LS0Y430]
1 . : - N x| X X|# | _ivan 3svg
1 ' ' [ 1 “ “ XXX X nve
[US4 AEN SR A HOLVIHONT i i X[X| | || _{X|z]| 030403 Nv3
ALY Td’/H ! ! XXX X X ACOJ A 1ND
.® A “ “ 0 340
1 1 6] d[zd|s NO | LONNJ
S3IHJLIMS 1071d | |
I
gune” [ Tl T e [ o] e [ ] e BT
I o1 ims Lvissl Y S S G O AR
HOL IMS HIMYHQ N3N
: . RRIEY) HIAAVA s rse 4 .
L 41} L avoy ' ' v i
3sn3 " r " _ _
L} Ly . :
10714 leu 10714 A el I widf X # H A H ' L !
: \
. H
3S¥Hd —| 3SVHL Z 35vHd 1 3ASVHd 3SYHd “ 1d]| zd| €4 vdf od od| 24| 8e h lllllllll
HOL IMS HOL IMS HOLIMS HOL|MS TTrTTITTTTTTT Eu._wf__m:;v
d/H 2 d7H U8 d7H ¥1 d7H A1 B
HOLYD | QNI FOL IMS 0INO¥L3313
N3AQ ¥013313s
! NO11ONNA
%4 G M<o.onw MWAZ L = 2V
ey © O VE'BZ) MH8'9 = Lv
J04iNOS 3 N ¢ZV LV (Ve '8G) MI0"+¥1L = ONILVYd MM V101

WARNING
IT IS ILLEGAL FOR PERSONS OTHER THAN LICENSED ELECTRICAL MECHANICS OR PERSONS

AUTHORISED BY LEGISLATION TO WORK ON THE FIXED WIRING OF ANY ELECTRICAL

INSTALLATION. PENALTIES FOR CONVICTION ARE SEVERE.

IMPORTANT SAFETY NOTICE
This diagram has been prepared for use by electrically qualified service technicians. The

manufacturer cannot be held responsible for the interpretation of its service publications nor for

any injury or damage that may occur in connection with their use.

Page 54 CE172.doc



CIRCUIT DIAGRAM

MODELS: 4U609W

0165 002 317

WOLOVYSO NOJ [1§€-7-991

LI SN2 1 AM3S
340438 ¥3ImOd

AQ¥Z YIONVO

LJ3INNODS 1A

CIHLHEVYI 38 1SN JONVY SIHL CONINJYM

ANWINIA ONIL LYY D3.G6Z 40 37180

HLIM Q3LD23NNOD 38 1SN 3ONYY SiHL

S(ETTTIETL ISV

S3INY ONIHIM 000 SZN/SY BNI0'C LV SSYd) 'CIONA0NMd NI38 SYH 3JONVM IHL
H3L4Y SININITI JHL A8 (38Y0SAY ONI3E8 JYIHSSOMLY IHL KO JHNLSION A8

Q3SNYD A18v80Yd St L1 "NOILIVITIVISNI LY MO Si ONIQY3Y IONVISISIY IHL d)
TIUNLOVIANYA H3LJY LS31 3ONVISISIY NOILYINSNI 3HL 035Svd SYH LONCO¥d SIHL

13100 35¥37d HOLO3dSNI NOILIVTIVISNI

MGZ Moog1 MoozZ M0OB
LHI17 AN3IN3T3 L1N3W373 IN3IN3T3
N3AD 1¥3HNY3TD 114 1sood@

3LVId/H ALV Id/H 31VId/H
137400 131100 144 LY HY LY Ld4 L1437
LIN00S 130008
ONVH aNvH S
oty ] 1431 . &= C%
8= . =1
- 8 =
@ g ¢ 5
a oL
SHY SH1
.......... ai 5
TR
1 1 1 b
1 1 i )
1 1 b K
1 1 1] i
' .H" VLo isrn iF-f--1- 378vL 80123135 NOILINNS
........... HOLVIIQN| H '
31¥ 9 L R X|x mm :_zut_mﬁ
X 1oz H X[ [X[x[ e
SIHOLIMS LT ' 5 e
| | u u u
wwu_wmm N avol N avol N avo1 N avor ! ! ! ! L2 G 2 NO1 1IN
1 ] L} 1
: ___H“ Vidzdfed va !
vGt L ofr T OtUTTTIYYTTTT jmom=—=—y
T5N4 q _ b
10714 DrJlu 10714 m_ widf A 10714 muwwwn.wm ' E"
NO1413NNd | -l
3swa| [ 35¥Hd Z 35VHd | 3S¥Hd 3SYHd ®r .........
HILIMS HILIMS HOLIMS HOL I1MS HOLYD I ONI (Po311}
d/H 3y d/H ¥y d7H H1 d/H N3AO eioym)
H202
% _ Aﬁ M<o.onw MIZ L = 2ZV¥
- O O e} VG LL) WIT ¢ = LV
vame 3 N zw iy (YSTLY) MAVTLL = ONILVY MY TV10L

WARNING
IT IS ILLEGAL FOR PERSONS OTHER THAN LICENSED ELECTRICAL MECHANICS OR PERSONS

AUTHORISED BY LEGISLATION TO WORK ON THE FIXED WIRING OF ANY ELECTRICAL

INSTALLATION. PENALTIES FOR CONVICTION ARE SEVERE.

IMPORTANT SAFETY NOTICE
This diagram has been prepared for use by electrically qualified service technicians. The

manufacturer cannot be held responsible for the interpretation of its service publications nor for

any injury or damage that may occur in connection with their use.

Page 55 CE172.doc



